Immediate Release 16 December, 2016



(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)
Website: http://www.fecil.com.hk
(Stock code : 35.HK)

FEC Takes Gold Award at "The Asset Corporate Awards 2016"

(16 December, 2016 - Hong Kong) Far East Consortium International Limited ("FEC" or the "Group"; SEHK: 35) is proud to announce that it has won the Gold Award in four categories of Governance, Social Responsibility, Environmental Responsibility and Investor Relations at "The Asset Corporate Awards 2016", organised by the authoritative financial magazine - *The Asset*.

Being the longest-running Environment, Social and Governance awards in Asia, "The Asset Corporate Awards" recognise and highlight outstanding performance and service excellence among a host of listed companies across the Asia Pacific region. Assessment criteria for earning Gold include a wide range of financial performance metrics, which reflect a company's overall management prowess and expertise. Another key aim of the Award focuses on the importance of "sustainable growth" with companies evaluated according to the quality of their corporate governance, social responsibility, environmental concern and investor relations.

Commenting after winning the Award, **Mr. Chris Hoong, Managing Director of FEC**, said: "We are really proud to have taken the Gold Award at 'The Asset Corporate Awards 2016'. Our Group is committed to maintaining and establishing the industry's finest corporate governance practices to ensure satisfactory and sustainable returns for our shareholders. Therefore this award is, in fact, a testament to our remarkable achievements and recognition in relation to our exemplary corporate governance in capital markets as well as investor relations over the years. We will continue to enhance our enterprise management capabilities and raise the standard of our corporate governance in order to reward shareholders and investors, and provide a high level benchmark for the industry."



**Photo caption**: Far East Consortium International Limited won the Gold Award in four categories of Governance, Social Responsibility, Environmental Responsibility and Investor Relations at "The Asset Corporate Awards 2016".



Photo caption: Ms. Venus Zhao, Head of Investor relations & Corporate Finance of Far East Consortium International Limited (Left) on behalf of the Group accepted the Gold Award at "The Asset Corporate Awards 2016" on 15 December, 2016 at the Four Seasons Hotel.

## **About Far East Consortium International Limited**

Far East Consortium International Limited has been listed on the Hong Kong Stock Exchange since 1972 (HKEx stock code: 35.HK). The Group is mainly engaged in property development and investment, hotel operation and management, as well as car park and facilities management. The Group adopts diversified regional strategy and the "Chinese Wallet" strategy with business covering Hong Kong, Mainland China, Australia, Malaysia, Singapore, the United Kingdom and New Zealand.

## **FEC official website:**

www.fecil.com.hk

## **FEC WeChat and Weibo:**

http://www.weibo.com/u/5703712831



For further information, please contact:

## **Far East Consortium International Limited**

Ms. Venus Zhao, Head of Investor Relations and Corporate Finance

Contact Number: (852)2850 0639 Email: venus.zhao@fecil.com.hk

# **Wonderful Sky Financial Group**

Ms. Alice Wang / Ms. Martha Tung / Ms. Jacqueline Wong

Contact Number: (852)3970 2136 / (852) 3641 1311 / (852)3970 2177

Email: fecil@wsfg.hk